

Sessions Case (Special) No. 37/16

S.T. No.13(09)/16

02.02.19

The sole accused Bhaku Bauri, on c/b, is found present on call and hazira is submitted by his ld. Counsel. Ld. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 17 Dr. Subhobrata Das and 18 LC Salya Mahato. CSW 17 Dr. Subhobrata Das is found present as per summons. CSW 18 is found absent. There is no return of summons. CSW 16 Dr. Asish Chattopadhyay is also found present whose evidence was scheduled on 01.02.19 and ld. P.P. in charge submits that he is ready to adduce the evidence of the witnesses as present. Heard ld. defence counsel.

CSW 16 Dr. Asish Chattopadhyay is examined and cross examined full as PW 13 and he is discharged. Medical report with seal and signature is proved and marked as Exbt. 4. CSW 17 Dr. Subhobrata Das is examined and cross examined full as PW 14 and he is discharged. Medical report with seal and signature is proved and marked as Exbt. 5.

Accused person, on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia